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T.T.V. DHINAKARAN

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the Family Welfare Schemes implemented in Tamil Nadu with Central Assistance;

(b) the agencies through which these schemes are implemented in the State; and

(c) the amount released and actually utilized under these schemes during the last three years?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI A. RAJA)

(a) &(b) Under National Family Welfare Programme (NFWP), the Central Assistance is provided through grants-in-aid to the States for Rural Family Welfare Centres, Sub-Centres, Post Partum Centres, Urban Family Welfare Centres, Urban Revamping Scheme, Sterilisation Beds, Training o f ANMs, Health & Family Welfare Training Centres, Training of Multi- purpose Workers (Male), Compensation for Sterilisation, Transport maintenance, Reproductive and Child Health (RCH) Programme (including Pulse Polio Immunisation), etc. Also grants in kind in the form of contraceptives, Cu.T, Oral pills, Laparascopes and RCH Kits A & B are also given.

These Schemes are implemented by the respective State Governments. However, in Tamil Nadu, in addition to the above, externally aided Project are also under implementation. These are DANIDA assisted Health & Family Welfare Phase-III project in 5 districts of Tamil Nadu- Dharmapuri, Thanjavur, Nagapattanam, Krishnagiri and Thiruvarur, World Bank assisted Logistics Improvement project and also World Bank assisted RCH Sub - project in 2 districts - Madurai Rural, Madurai Urban.

(c) The details of amount released and actually utilized under these schemes during the years 1998-99 to 2000-2001 are as under:

     (Rupees in crores)

     (1998-99 to 2000-2001)

Schemes                        Releases  Expenditure

NFWP                             229.05        229.05
DANIDA                            35.00        39.11+
Logistics Improvement 4.00 1.46
RCH Sub-project                    7.25          5.29

+ Expenditure is more than the releases as it includes some expenditure
 incurred in previous years.
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